## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AND THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR THE 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR

WHEREAS, The Township of Pennsauken Board of Education desires a law enforcement presence and services from the Township of Pennsauken through the Township of Pennsauken Police Department and whereas the Township and the Township of Pennsauken Police Department desires to provide said law enforcement and services; and

WHEREAS, the parties recognize the mutual interests can be furthered through the use of Police Officers assigned to a school; and

WHERAS, the proper and respective Township and Board of Education officials are authorized to execute the attached MOU pursuant to resolutions of their respective governing bodies which are to be attached to this resolution; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken hereby authorizes the acceptance of the attached Memorandum of Understanding between the Township of Pennsauken and the Township of Pennsauken Board of Education.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman Acting Township Clerk

Adopted: